
Saturday, June 28 
Dog Show 

8:30am Dog check-in - K-9 Junction, Davis Junction IL 
9:00am Judging begins  

Thursday, July 10 (rain date: Sun July 13) 
Horse & Pony Show 

8:00am  Horse & Pony Check-in - Whiteside Co Fairgrounds/Morrison 
8:30am Judging begins 

Monday, July 28 
Beef Carcass Weigh-in 

6:30am Final Weigh-in for Beef Carcass Class - Milledgeville vet clinic 
Tuesday, July 29 

Cat Show 
10:00am Cat Check-in - Mt Carroll Ext Office 
10:30am Judging Begins 

Wednesday, July 30 
4-H Fair Set up

5:00pm Set up for General Projects Day - 4-H and commercial building 
Friday Aug 1 

Beef Carcass Judging  
7:00am Beef Carcass Judging - Johnson Processing Chadwick 

TBD Poultry Barn set-up 
Saturday Aug 2 

General Projects Day 
8-8:30am Cloverbud Projects Check-in - Commercial Building 

8:45am Cloverbud judging begins 
8-8:30am General Projects Check-in - See map for building assignments 

8:45am General Projects Judging begins - see sign-in sheets for time slots 
State Fair winner information table will be open in the Pavilion following judging 

Sunday, Aug 3 
Poultry Show 

1:00pm Poultry check-in (health papers will be checked) 
1:30pm Judging begins 

BEEF & SWINE check-in 
5:00pm Beef must be on the grounds, except Bucket Calf 
5-6pm Beef Weigh-in  (health papers will be checked) 
6:00 pm Swine must be on the grounds 

Outstanding Swine Exhibitor stations: (written test, feed & Equip identification) will be set up  

2025 4-H Fair Schedule
Schedule is subject to change

Showmanship ages are 8-18 as of Sept 1, 2024  
Sunday July 27
Dog Fun Show
3pm check in

3:15 Judging begins
CC Fair Grounds



Monday, Aug 4 
Beef Show 

7:30am Beef Bucket Calf Check-In   (turn in record book) 
8:00am Beef Breeding Judging starts 

Bucket Calf 
Beef Feeding 
Carcass awards 
Beef Showmanship (8–18-year-old only) 
Master Showmanship - Part 1/Beef 
Goat Show 

12:00pm Goats Check-in (health papers will be checked) 
12:30pm Goat Judging begins - Sheep Barn 

Sheep Show 
1:00pm Sheep Check-in & weigh-in (health papers will be checked) 
1:30pm Sheep Judging begins - (when goat show is done) 

Master Showmanship - Part 2/Sheep 
Swine Show 

2-3pm Swine committee meeting/post weights 
3:30pm Swine Judging begins 

Outstanding Swine Exhibitor-Showmanship (winner announced during auction) 
Master Showmanship - Part 3/Swine       (winner announced during auction) 

7:00pm Livestock & Small Animal Auction: Sponsored by: Carroll Youth in Ag Foundation 
Tuesday, Aug 5 

TBD Tentative       Jr Solar Sprint - watch for updates    TENTATIVE 

Wednesday, Aug  6 
Rabbit Show 

9:00am Rabbit Check-in  
   9:30am  Rabbit Judging begins - Rabbit Barn -  West end of Fairgrounds 

Thursday Aug 7 

2-4pm Culinary Creations Cookoff - 4-H building 

State Fair Project Release 10:00am 
State Fair  projects only will be released 

Friday Aug 8 
Diary Show 

8:30am Dairy Check-in  (health papers will be checked) 
9:00am Dairy Judging begins 

Saturday Aug 9 
8:00am State Fair - Carroll County Day -general projects-Springfield  

Project Release Times 
6-7pm  Saturday Aug 9       4-H building closes @7pm 

Post Fair Clean-up 
Tuesday Aug 12     5pm   Ice cream to follow... Projects may also  be picked up  

A Huge Thank YOU to all of our members, families,         
volunteers and supporters ... See you next year!!                   




